
FIGHT 

Until he met Duran in 
Montreal, the 24 year old 

Sugar Ray was un- 
defeated in 27 fights. 
Unlike Duran, Leonard is 
a product of the 
amateurs and his 

phenomenal risetoglory 
was climaxed by the 
Gold Medal in Montreal. 
A superb boxer, with 

astounding speed of 
hand and foot, Leonard 
can also punch. He 
wastes few punches and 
is an astute ring tac- 
tician. Guided by men 

like Janks Morton and 
the sage Angelo Dun- 
dee, Leonard moved 
steadily up the welter- 

weight ladder. He got his 
chance at the title when 
he faced Wilfred 
Benitez, also at Caesars 
Palace in Las Vegas on 

November 30, 1979. He 
won by a technical 
knockout in the 15th 
round. In his only defen- 
se prior to Duran, he 
demolished Davey 
“Boy” Green, of 

England, in four rounds 
in Landover, Md., on 

March 31 st, of this year. 

Leonard has won 27 of 
his 28 fights, with 18 
knockouts. 

This is a fight of ex- 

tremely contrasting 
styles as well as 

physical makeup. 
Leonard is taller, with a 

three inch reach ad- 
vantage. Leonard is 

wiry, angular — Duran is 
solid, compact. The first 

fight, however, proved 
that all those factors are 

meaningless between 
them. It remains the 
highly-talented boxer 
puncher with awesome 

speed, against the 
relentless animal power 
of the ever-hungry street 

fighter with a jaw of 
granite, hands of stone 
and the urge to destroy. 

Tickets for the live ex- 
clusive Las Vegas broad- 
cast of this event are $20 
and $25 at Caesars 
Palace. 

The hotel will feature 
four Eidophor cameras, 
each weighing in excess 
of 2,000 lbs, brought in 
from Los Angeles 
especially for this event 
to ensure highest- 
possible quality projec- 
tion. 

Caesars Palace is ac- 

cepting wagers on the 
Duran-Leonard fight only 
at it’s unique new Sports 
Book. 

For ticket information 
please call 731-7890. 

LAS VEGAS POKER ROOMS- 
AMBASSADOR: Bill 
Smith, Mgr. 
7 card stud 
1-3/6, on the end: 1-3 
Hold ’Em 

BARBARY COAST: Doug 
Morello, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-3/6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
on the end 

BINGO PALACE: Tom 
Bowling, Mgr. 

50<M 
1-2 
1- 3 
2- 4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

CAESARS PALACE: 
Charlie LeMore, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

CASTAWAYS: Sandy 
Maupin, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
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LAST 
WEEK TITLE 

2 Lovely One 
I More Bounce To The Ounce 
3 Master Blaster 
4 Where Did We Go Wrong 
6 Celebration 
7 Keep It Hot 
8 I Need Your Lovin’ 
5 Let Them Talk 
9 Another One Bites The Dust 
10 I'm Coming Out 
13 Glow Of Love 
12 LoveTKO 
II SOS 
14 Monster Jam 
N Do Me Right 
16 Freedom 
17 Funkin’For Jamaica 
30 I’m Ready 
27 Remote Control 
18 Could I Be Dreaming 
N I Just Love The Man 
22 Hurry Up This Way Again 
19 Make Me Yours 
29 Heavenly Body 
24 I Touched A Dream 
N Freak To Freak 
N Love Over & Over Again 
26 Joy & Pain 
20 Girl Don’t Let It Get You Down 
N When We Get Married 

ARTIST 

Jacksons 
Zapp 
Stevie Wonder 
LTD 
Kool & The Gang 
Cameo 
Teena Marie 
Earth, Wind & Fire 
Queen 
Diana Ross 
Change 
Teddy Pendergrass 
SOS 
Sequence 
Dynasty 
Grandmaster Flash 
Tom Brown 
Kano 
Reddings 
Pointer Sisters 
Jones Girls 
Stylistics 
High Energy 
Chilites 
Dells 
Sweat Band 
Switch 
Maze 
Ojays 
Larry Graham 

THE TOTAL EXPERIENCE 

CIRCUS CIRCUS: Oaon 
Archer, Mgr. 

1-7 
1- 5 
2- 4 
4-8 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
6 card stud 
6 card stud 

DESERT INN: Paul 
Minick, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 
5-10 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card Razz 
6 on the end 

DUNES: Chip Reese, 
Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
3-6 
5-10 
10-20 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hi Lo Split 

EL CORTEZ: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
3-6 
5-10 
5-10 
3-6 
1-3 
1-5 

7 card stUw 
7 card stud 
Low Razz 
Hi Low Split 
High 
High 
Limit, 6 on the end 
Limit, 5 card draw 

FOUR QUEENS: Jack 
Crawford, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 
5-10 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

FREMONT: Russ 
Morreale, Mgr. 
1-3 
3-6 
1- 3/6 on-the-end 
3- 6 
2- 5 
2-10 
3- 6 
4- 8 
4- 8 
5- 10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 
Razz 
Razz 
Hi Lo Split 

GOLDEN NUGGET: Bill 
Boyd, Mgr. 
,1-2 
1-3 
1-5 
1-2 
3-6 
10-20 
15-30 
20-40 

George 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 

HACIENDA: 
Mathes, Mgr. 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

HOLIDAY CASINO: Lew 
Tarter, Mgr. 
1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

KING 8: Jay Wright, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

LADY LUCK: Joe Guzzo, 
•dgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

LANDMARK: Wm ‘Slick’ 
Hanner, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

LAS VEGAS CLUB. Ross 
Gerraro, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-5 
1-4 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
i azz 

MGM GRAND: Frank 
Sansone, Mgr. 

1-3 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 

MARINA: Mathew 
Sassanelli, Mgr. 

1-4 
5-10 
3-6 

No Ante 
254 Ante 
Hold ’Em 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
254 Ante 

MAXIM: Jesse Ward, 
Mgr. 
1-3 
1-5 
3-6 
5-10 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 

RAINBOW CLUB: Dottie 
Null, Mgr. 
Dealers Choice 
Pineapple Hold ’Em Hi- 
Lo Split 
7 card stud 
Texas Hold ’Em 

ROYAL AMERICANA: 
Don Williams, Mgr. 
1-2 

•1-3 
1-3 
1- 5 
2- 10 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 

SAHARA HOTEL: Ed 
Miller, Mgr. 

1-4 
3-6 
5-10 
10-20 
15-30 
30-60 
3- 6 
4- 8 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Lo Ball 
Lo Ball 

SAM’S TOWN: Carol 
Seybert, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 

7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

SHOWBOAT: 
Barber, Mgr. 

Merritt 

1-2 
1-3 
1-3 
1- 5 
2- 4 
3- 6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Hold ’Em 
Razz 

SILVERBIRD:Harry Kern, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
3-6 
15-30 
300-600 
3- 6 
4- 8 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 
Razz 

SILVER CITY: Harry 
Kern, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

SILVER DOLLAR: Jerry 
Holtz, Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 

6 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

SILVER SLIPPER: Sandra 
Maupin, Mgr. 

1-3 
3-6 
1-3 
3-6 
1-3 
3-6 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
6 on the end 
Dealers Choice 
6 on the end 

SKYLINE: John Kish 
Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 

STARDUST: Billy Smith, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
5-10 
15-30 
30-60 
40-80 
50-100 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 
Razz 

SUNDANCE: Art Allen, 
Mgr. 

1-3 
1- 3 
2- 4 
2-10 

7 card stud 
6 on the end 
Hold ’Em 
Lo Ball 

TREASURY: Ken Lam- 
bert, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-4 
1-3 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Razz, 6 on-the-end 
Pot Limit Texas Hold ’Em 
No Limit Texas Hold ’Em 

TROPICANA: John Sut- 
ton, Mgr. 

1-2 
1-4 
3-6 
1-5 

7 card stud 
7 card stud 
7 card stud 
Hold ’Em 

UNION PLAZA: Don 
Coles, Mgr. 

1-3 
10-20 
3-6 

7 card stud 
Hi Lo Split 
Hold ’Em, Hi Lo Split 

VEGAS WORLD: Blackie 
Blackburn, Mgr. 

1-3 
1-3 
3-6 

7 card stud 
6 on thp and 
Hold ’Em 

WESTERN: Ross 
Ferraro, Mgr. 

1-3 7 card stud 


